

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 10817 & 10818 OF 2015**

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**M/S GIRISH INTERNATIONAL, MUMBAI**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 8<sup>th</sup> October 2015, when the following Order was passed:-

**"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks.**

**List the matter again on 06.01.2016"**

It is submitted that pursuant to above-mentined order, counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh step to effect the service in respect of the sole respondent in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Ld Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
(Central Agency)

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**