

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10817/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GIRISH INTERNATIONAL ,MUMBAI Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 10818/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner failed to comply with the terms of order dated 06.01.2016 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent.

Hence, list the matter before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

JG
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2016.02.27
11:37:20 SCT
Reason: